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Arroyo Horacio
Senior Management
Analyst / 8

Administrative
Services

horacio.arroyo@lacers
.org

horacio.arroyo@lacity.
org

04/27/2020

AVANESSI
AN

EDWIN
Chief Management
Analyst / 8

Administrative
Services

edwin.avanessian@lac
ers.org

edwin.avanessian@lac
ers.org

11/20/2022

Barrett Matthew Consultant / 1
institutionalclientservi
ce@mfs.com

MBarrett@mfs.com 03/31/2015

Batres-
Flores

Claudia
Senior Benefits
Analyst / 8

Retirement Services
Claudia.Batres-
Flores@lacers.org

Claudia.Batres-
Flores@lacers.org

04/23/2023

Bautista Gabriel
Senior Benefits
Analyst / 8

Retirement Services
gabriel.bautista@lacer
s.org

gabriel.bautista@lacers
.org

08/14/2022

Beja Drew Consultant / 1 dbeja@granahan.com dbeja@granahan.com 08/01/2020

Bouey Todd A
Assistant General
Manager / 1

Administrative
Services

todd.bouey@lacers.or
g

TODD.BOUEY@LAC
ITY.ORG

05/27/2018

Breazzano David Consultant / 1
dbreazzano@polencap
ital.com

dbreazzano@polencapi
tal.com

09/01/2020

Brown Eric Consultant / 1
ebrown@copelandcapi
tal.com

ebrown@copelandcapit
al.com

08/01/2020

Cantu Isaias
Senior Management
Analyst / 8

Administrative
Services

Isaias.Cantu@lacers.o
rg

Isaias.Cantu@lacers.or
g

11/20/2022

Cha Brian
Senior Benefits
Analyst / 8

brian.cha@lacers.org brian.cha@lacers.org 10/11/2020

Chace Dan Consultant / 1
compliance@wasatch
global.com

dchace@wasatchglobal
.com

10/01/2020

Chao Annie P
Members, Board of
Administration /
87200 Filer

annie.chao@lafpp.co
m

annie.chao@lafpp.com 07/01/2019

Chen Ellen
Investment Officer /
1

Investment ellen.chen@lacers.org ellen.chen@lacers.org 11/25/2019
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Chiu Andy
Fiscal Systems
Specialist / 6

andy.chiu@lacers.org andy.chiu@lacers.org 01/25/2019

Chumak Jessica
Investment Officer /
1

jessica.chumak@lacer
s.org

jessica.chumak@lacity.
org

04/24/2023

Cotton Brittany
Senior Benefits
Analyst / 8

Retirement Services
brittany.cotton@lacers
.org

brittany.cotton@lacers.
org

11/21/2021

Cummings John Consultant / 1
jcummings@copeland
capital.com

jcummings@copelandc
apital.com

08/01/2020

Detwiler Jeff Consultant / 1
jdetwiler@garciahamil
tonassociates.com

jdetwiler@garciahamilt
onassociates.com

05/01/2021

Dickherber Mark Consultant / 1
mdickherber@sbhic.c
om

mdickherber@sbhic.co
m

11/16/2020

DiCosimo Marc Consultant / 1
marc_dicosimo@ssga.
com

marc_dicosimo@ssga.
com

04/17/2017

Douglas Carl
Members, Board of
Administration /
87200 Filer

carl@douglashickslaw
.com

carl@douglashickslaw.
com

03/21/2023

Drenk Margaret
Senior Benefits
Analyst / 8

Health Benefits
Administration

Margaret.drenk@lacer
s.org

Margaret.drenk@lacers
.org

07/01/2020

Duong Vi
Senior Benefits
Analyst / 8

Health Benefits
Administration

vi.duong@lacers.org vi.duong@lacers.org 11/05/2023

Dwan Kevin M Consultant / 1
institutionalclientservi
ce@mfs.com

kdwan@mfs.com 10/02/2013

Dymally Audrey
Senior Benefits
Analyst / 8

Retirement Services
audrey.dymally@lacer
s.org

audrey.dymally@lacer
s.org

07/19/2020

Edgeworth Gillian Consultant / 1
gmedgeworth@wellin
gton.com

gmedgeworth@welling
ton.com

01/01/2022

Elefson Donald Consultant / 1
DElefson@axiom-
investors.com

DElefson@axiom-
investors.com

01/01/2014
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Fang Edeliza
Senior Benefits
Analyst / 8

Administrative
Services

Edeliza.Fang@Lacers.
org

Edeliza.Fang@Lacers.
org

07/01/2020

Fels Felix Consultant / 1 felix.fels@aon.com felix.fels@aon.com 12/03/2018

Fogdall Jed Consultant / 1
clientservice@dimensi
onal.com

Jed.fogdall@dimensio
nal.com

07/01/2014

Frankel Dean Consultant / 1
dfrankel@centersquar
e.com

dfrankel@centersquare
.com

04/01/2015

Freire Karen B
Chief Benefits
Analyst / 8

Retirement Services
karen.freire@lacers.or
g

karen.freire@lacers.org 04/28/2008

Giovanniell
o

Mark Consultant / 1
mgiovanniello@copel
andcapital.com

mgiovanniello@copela
ndcapital.com

08/01/2020

Goldberger Jeff Consultant / 1
Jeffrey.Goldberger@a
ksia.com

Jeffrey.Goldberger@ak
sia.com

07/25/2018

Groeschell Charles Consultant / 1
cgroeschell@rwbaird.
com

cgroeschell@rwbaird.c
om

01/01/2010

Guglielmo Neil
General Manager /
87200 Filer

neil.guglielmo@lacers
.org

neil.guglielmo@lacers.
org

01/25/2019

Habib Mina Soumail Internal Auditor / 1 Executive Office
mina.habib@lacers.or
g

mina.habib@lacers.org 11/06/2023

Henry Michael Consultant / 1
mthenry@wellington.c
om

mthenry@wellington.c
om

01/01/2022

Hepworth Cathy Consultant / 1 Investment
cathy.hepworth@pgim
.com

cathy.hepworth@pgim.
com

01/08/2020

Hernandez Susann
Senior Benefits
Analyst / 8

Retirement Services
susann.hernandez@lac
ers.org

susann.hernandez@lac
ers.org

11/05/2023

Hirose Kevin
Senior Benefits
Analyst / 8

kevin.hirose@lacers.o
rg

kevin.hirose@lacers.or
g

01/29/2023

Hong Chae Consultant / 1 chae.hong@aon.com chae.hong@aon.com 04/01/2020
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Hoover Clark
Investment Officer /
1

Investment
clark.hoover@lacers.o
rg

clark.hoover@lacers.or
g

11/25/2019

Huynh Thuy
Members, Board of
Administration /
87200 Filer

thuynh.hks@gmail.co
m

thuynh.hks@gmail.co
m

08/09/2022

Hyll John Consultant / 1
jhyll@loomissayles.co
m

jhyll@loomissayles.co
m

01/01/2010

Jackson Trevor Consultant / 1
Trevor.jackson@aksia
.com

Trevor.jackson@aksia.
com

01/24/2024

Jacobson Andrew Consultant / 1
Marketing@axiom-
investors.com

AJacobson@axiom-
investors.com

05/25/2021

Jones Robin Consultant / 1
robin.jones@lazard.co
m

robin.jones@lazard.co
m

02/01/2022

June Rodney
Chief Investment
Officer / 87200 Filer

Investment rod.june@lacers.org rod.june@lacers.org 01/25/2019

Kawashima James
Senior Benefits
Analyst / 8

Health Benefits
Administration

james.kawashima@lac
ers.org

james.kawashima@lac
ers.org

12/05/2021

Kim Young Consultant / 1
ykim@axiom-
investors.com

ykim@axiom-
investors.com

03/18/2021

Koontz John
Senior Management
Analyst / 8

Administrative
Services

john.koontz@lacers.or
g

john.koontz@lacers.or
g

12/30/2012

Krishnan Ajay Consultant / 1
compliance@wasatch
global.com

ak@wasatchglobal.co
m

10/01/2020

Krivitsky Mark G Consultant / 1
mark_krivitsky@ssga.
com

mark_krivitsky@ssga.c
om

12/15/2010

Larios Taneda K
Chief Benefits
Analyst / 8

Communications
taneda.larios@lacers.o
rg

taneda.larios@lacity.or
g

11/06/2022
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Lee Maria E
Members, Board of
Administration /
87200 Filer

LIZ.LEE@LACITY.O
RG

LIZ.LEE@LACITY.O
RG

07/10/2018

Lin Lin
Personnel Director /
8

lin.lin@lacers.org lin.lin@lacers.org 03/26/2023

Lind Julie Consultant / 1 jcl@indexmngr.com jcl@indexmngr.com 01/01/2010

Little Mark Consultant / 1
mark.little@lazard.co
m

mark.little@lazard.com 10/01/2013

Lok Ada
Yungyun
g

Senior Benefits
Analyst / 8

Health Benefits
Administration

ada.lok@lacers.org ada.lok@lacers.org 11/21/2021

Ly Wilkin
Investment Officer /
1

Investment wilkin.ly@lacers.org wilkin.ly@lacers.org 06/02/2014

Ma Thomas
Information Systems
Manager / 2

Administrative
Services

thomas.ma@lacers.org thomas.ma@lacers.org 01/25/2019

Machoka Philip Consultant / 1
pmachoka@incomeres
earch.com

pmachoka@incomeres
earch.com

05/01/2021

Malabuyoc Glen
Senior Benefits
Analyst / 8

Health Benefits
Administration

glen.malabuyoc@lacer
s.org

glen.malabuyoc@lacer
s.org

07/03/2023

Martin Maricel
Senior Benefits
Analyst / 8

Health Benefits
Administration

maricel.martin@lacers
.org

maricel.martin@lacers.
org

07/03/2022

Martin Thomas Consultant / 1
thomas.martin@aksia.
com

thomas.martin@aksia.c
om

11/28/2022

McCall Lauren
Senior Benefits
Analyst / 8

lauren.mccall@lacers.
org

lauren.mccall@lacers.o
rg

07/01/2020

McGonigle David Consultant / 1
dmcgonigle@copelan
dcapital.com

dmcgonigle@copeland
capital.com

08/01/2020

Morales Jose Consultant / 1
JMorales@axiom-
investors.com

JMorales@axiom-
investors.com

09/05/2017
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Murphy Kevin Consultant / 1
kfmurphy@wellington
.com

kfmurphy@wellington.
com

12/01/2020

Nguyen Dale W
Assistant General
Manager / 1

Executive Office dale.wong@lacers.org dale.wong@lacers.org 08/01/2021

Nguyen Marcel
Senior Personnel
Analyst / 8

Human Resources
Marcel.Nguyen@lacer
s.org

Marcel.Nguyen@lacer
s.org

05/21/2023

Nicholson Shaun Consultant / 1
snicholson@sbhic.co
m

snicholson@sbhic.com 11/16/2020

Nolin Bill Consultant / 1
nolin.bill@principal.c
om

nolin.bill@principal.co
m

07/01/2014

Novak Kevin Consultant / 1 knovak@nepc.com knovak@nepc.com 07/01/2017

Obembe Tiffany
Senior Benefits
Analyst / 8

Communications
tiffany.obembe@lacer
s.org

tiffany.obembe@lacers
.org

07/03/2022

Paras Jeremiah
Investment Officer /
1

Investment
jeremiah.paras@lacers
.org

jeremiah.paras@lacers.
org

11/25/2019

Parekh Susan Consultant / 1
susan.parekh@jpmorg
an.com

susan.parekh@jpmorga
n.com

06/01/2021

Park Eduardo
Investment Officer /
1

Investment
epark92848@gmail.co
m

eduardo.park@lacers.o
rg

03/29/2013

Pedersen Brad Consultant / 1 BTP2@NTRS.COM BTP2@NTRS.COM 03/24/2016

Peralta Jo Ann
Departmental Chief
Accountant / 1

Administrative
Services

joann.peralta@lacers.o
rg

joann.peralta@lacers.o
rg

09/11/2022

Perez Gabriel
Senior Benefits
Analyst / 8

Communications
gabriel.perez@lacers.o
rg

gabriel.perez@lacers.o
rg

01/15/2023

Plecha Dave Consultant / 1
clientservice@dimensi
onal.com

dave.plecha@dimensio
nal.com

07/01/2014

Poon Heidi Consultant / 1
Heidi.Poon@aksia.co
m

Heidi.Poon@aksia.com 07/25/2018
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Prentice Travis Consultant / 1
tprentice@eaminvesto
rs.com

tprentice@eaminvestor
s.com

01/22/2018

Priebe Estella
Senior Benefits
Analyst / 8

Retirement Services
estella.priebe@lacers.
org

estella.priebe@lacers.o
rg

07/19/2020

QUINTOS
MARIA
LOURDES

Senior Benefits
Analyst / 8

Administrative
Services

lourdes.quintos@lacer
s.org

lourdes.quintos@lacers
.org

07/01/2020

Ramirez Heather
Senior Benefits
Analyst / 8

heather.ramirez@lacer
s.org

heather.ramirez@lacer
s.org

07/01/2020

Reinsberg John Consultant / 1
john.reinsberg@lazard
.com

john.reinsberg@lazard.
com

10/01/2013

Rejuso Maria
Departmental Audit
Manager / 1

Executive Office
melani.rejuso@lacers.
org

melani.rejuso@lacity.o
rg

06/20/2021

Rodriguez Nancy Consultant / 1
nrod@garciahamiltona
ssociates.com

nrod@garciahamiltona
ssociates.com

05/01/2021

Roten Gaylord
Members, Board of
Administration /
87200 Filer

rroten57@gmail.com rroten57@gmail.com 06/28/2023

Rozycki Tom Consultant / 1
Rozycki.Tom@princip
al.com

Rozycki.Tom@princip
al.com

07/01/2014

Sandoval Barbara
Investment Officer /
1

Investment
barbara.sandoval@lac
ers.org

barbara.sandoval@lace
rs.org

01/25/2019

Santonelli Ben Consultant / 1
bsantonelli@polencapi
tal.com

bsantonelli@polencapit
al.com

09/01/2020

Scherschmid
t

Ralf Consultant / 1
scherschmidt@oberwe
is.net

scherschmidt@oberwei
s.net

01/01/2014

Scofield Amy Consultant / 1 Investment
amy_scofield@ssga.co
m

amy_scofield@ssga.co
m

11/16/2021

Sheehan Peter Consultant / 1
Psheehan@loomissayl
es.com

Psheehan@loomissayle
s.com

01/01/2024
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Sherman John Consultant / 1
jsherman@polencapita
l.com

jsherman@polencapital
.com

09/01/2020

Sidley Janna
Members, Board of
Administration /
87200 Filer

Jannasidley5@gmail.c
om

Jannasidley5@gmail.c
om

08/05/2022

Simonian Sevan
Senior Benefits
Analyst / 8

Sevan.Simonian@lace
rs.org

Sevan.Simonian@lacer
s.org

02/16/2023

Sinor Sandy Consultant / 1 SSS31@ntrs.com SSS31@ntrs.com 01/26/2023

Smith Carolyn Consultant / 1 CSmith@nepc.com CSmith@nepc.com 07/01/2017

Smith Lady
Senior Benefits
Analyst / 8

Retirement Services lady.smith@lacers.org lady.smith@lacers.org 07/01/2020

Smith Stephanie
Senior Project
Coordinator / 8

Health Benefits
Administration

stephanie.smith@lacer
s.org

stephanie.smith@lacer
s.org

03/16/2020

Sneed Ferralyn M
Chief Benefits
Analyst / 8

Retirement Services
ferralyn.sneed@lacers.
org

ferralyn.sneed@lacers.
org

10/23/2022

Sohn Sung W
Members, Board of
Administration /
87200 Filer

ssohn123@gmail.com ssohn123@gmail.com 11/18/2015

Sunico Dianne
Senior Personnel
Analyst / 8

Human Resources
Dianne.Sunico@lacers
.org

Dianne.Sunico@lacers.
org

10/08/2023

Szanto Kristen
Senior Management
Analyst / 8

Administrative
Services

kristen.szanto@lacers.
org

kristen.szanto@lacers.
org

11/19/2023

Thomas Scott Consultant / 1
compliance@wasatch
global.com

sthomas@wasatchglob
al.com

02/01/2022

Tran Colin D Internal Auditor / 1 Executive Office colin.tran@lacers.org colin.tran@lacers.org 01/16/2024

Walkenhorst Jeffrey Consultant / 1
jwalkenhorst@copelan
dcapital.com

jwalkenhorst@copelan
dcapital.com

08/01/2020

Run date/time: Thursday, February 29 2024 07:53:05 AM Page 8 of 9



List of Filers

Report date : 2/29/2024

Last Name First Name
Middle
Name

Position/Category Division Email Login ID Start Date

City of Los Angeles

LACERS 119 Filers

Wang Jimmy
Investment Officer /
1

Investment
jimmyfwang@gmail.c
om

jimmy.wang@lacers.or
g

03/29/2013

Weisenberg
er

Montie Consultant / 1
mweisenberger@eami
nvestors.com

mweisenberger@eamin
vestors.com

10/01/2015

Wibom Patrik Consultant / 1
pwibom@barrowhanle
y.com

pwibom@barrowhanle
y.com

01/21/2022

Wilkinson Michael R
Members, Board of
Administration /
87200 Filer

mikewilkinsonlacers@
gmail.com

mikewilkinsonlacers@
gmail.com

09/10/2013

winner olga Consultant / 1 Investment
olga_winner@ssga.co
m

olga_winner@ssga.co
m

11/16/2021

Wrighton Rand Consultant / 1
rswrighton@barrowha
nley.com

rswrighton@barrowha
nley.com

10/01/2017

Grand Total: 119
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